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All CLICK products are manufactured to the highest quality levels in our industry and comply
with all relevant British and European standards. Guarantees of up to 20 years against materials
or manufacturing faults show how confident we are in our product design and quality.

When designing a new range of products, aspects including technical features, materials used and

the aesthetic appeal of the individual products are considered. Location and function along with

energy efficiency and reliability ensure we develop with current and future markets in mind. Our team

of designers and product developers works closely with the sales and support areas within our business
as well as referencing market trends and inspectors’ references. This enables Scolmore to develop

a choice of quality electrical accessories and lighting products to suit even the most demanding
specifiers, architects and installers.

Product

A Light Fitting
Junction Box

Lamp Fitting

Lamp Fitting
Junction Box

Lamp Extraction Tool
Surface Finish
Firehood

Ballasted Ceiling
Connection Housing
Heat Resistant Casing
Starlight Ring
Bath/Sink Switch
Terminal Block 240v
Terminal Block 12v
Firehood

Firehood
Tansformer
Insulation Box
Firehood LV GU 400
Firehood LV GU 405
Firehood LV GU 470
2 Part Connector

Trademarks

Type

UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design

Community Registered Design

UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design

CommunityRegistered Design

UK Patent

UK Patent

UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design
UK Registered Design

Registration Number

2106475

3009706
19427-0001
3009707

3015175

3015278

3015621
376918-0001/0002

GB2412252

GB2415245

379193-0001
427463-0001
427463-0003
427463-0002
427125-0001
427125-0002
478078-0001
497433-0001
517123-0001
517123-0002
517123-0003
805882-0001

Scolmore is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd
CLICK is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd
Flameguard is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd

Flow is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd
Curva is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd

Click Minigrid is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd
Define is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd



