## Intellectual Property

## **Design & Manufacture**

All CLICK products are manufactured to the highest quality levels in our industry and comply with all relevant British and European standards. Guarantees of up to 20 years against materials or manufacturing faults show how confident we are in our product design and quality.

When designing a new range of products, aspects including technical features, materials used and the aesthetic appeal of the individual products are considered. Location and function along with energy efficiency and reliability ensure we develop with current and future markets in mind. Our team of designers and product developers works closely with the sales and support areas within our business as well as referencing market trends and inspectors' references. This enables Scolmore to develop a choice of quality electrical accessories and lighting products to suit even the most demanding specifiers, architects and installers.

Product	Туре	<b>Registration Number</b>
A Light Fitting	UK Registered Design	2106475
Junction Box	UK Registered Design	3009706
Lamp Fitting	Community Registered Design	19427-0001
Lamp Fitting	UK Registered Design	3009707
Junction Box	UK Registered Design	3015175
Lamp Extraction Tool	UK Registered Design	3015278
Surface Finish	UK Registered Design	3015621
Firehood	CommunityRegistered Design	376918-0001/0002
Ballasted Ceiling		
Connection Housing	UK Patent	GB2412252
Heat Resistant Casing	UK Patent	GB2415245
Starlight Ring	UK Registered Design	379193-0001
Bath/Sink Switch	UK Registered Design	427463-0001
Terminal Block 240v	UK Registered Design	427463-0003
Terminal Block 12v	UK Registered Design	427463-0002
Firehood	UK Registered Design	427125-0001
Firehood	UK Registered Design	427125-0002
Tansformer	UK Registered Design	478078-0001
Insulation Box	UK Registered Design	497433-0001
Firehood LV GU 400	UK Registered Design	517123-0001
Firehood LV GU 405	UK Registered Design	517123-0002
Firehood LV GU 470	UK Registered Design	517123-0003

UK Registered Design

805882-0001

## Trademarks

2 Part Connector

Scolmore is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd CLICK is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd Flameguard is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd Flow is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd Curva is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd Click Minigrid is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd Define is a registered TM of Scolmore International Ltd